	<u>en en e</u>	
		<del></del>
	AND THE OF MILNINESON.	
	THESE AND	. *
A		*
÷.		
<u> venn</u>		<b>Y</b>
	Proclamation	
	WHEREAS: African-American women have joined with the majority population in providing countless	
	hours of volunteer civic hours of duty; and	
	WHEREAS: The State of Minnesota recognizes the value of the unique contributors of its ethnic	
	communities; and	e togen fa Grad Litz
	WHEREAS: It is recognized that the collective contribution by these individuals at the state,	
	County, or municipal level benefit the State of Minnesota as a whole;	
	NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim	
	June 25, 1989 to be	
	AFRICAN-AMERICAN WOMEN IN VOLUNTEER	
	CIVIC SERVICE TO MINNESOTA DAY	
	in Mimesota.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol	1
	this sixteenth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty- nine, and of the State the one hundred	· · · · ·
	thirty-first	
n ni Star		12-11 - • •
	Subperp	(Ch
	COERNOR	
1	an anderson Sharry STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
X	SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
	OCT - 5 1989	
<b>-</b> .	OCT - 5 1989 Joan anderen there	
	your canone prover	

**#39540** 

Secretary of State